
Marshall County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Larry Spears 
Office Phone Number:   270-527-4744 
   
State Building & Manufactured 
Housing Inspector:   Michael Sullivan 
E-mail Address:    Michaell.sullivan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-223-8699 
 
     Jeff Hardin – RV Inspections ONLY 
E-mail Address:    Jeffrey.hardin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-779-4435 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
  
 
HVAC Inspector:   Andy Suiter    
E-mail Address:    Andy.Suiter@ky.gov   
Phone Number:    270-356-6319    
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Kyle Bealmear 
E-mail Address:    kyle.bealmear@ky.gov    
Cell Phone:       270-505-2166  
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-527-1496 
 
Office Address:    Marshall County Health Department 
                           307 East 12th Street 
                           Benton, KY 42025 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Mike Carlson Austin Boaz (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:   270-527-1496 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Doyle Warriner 
E-mail Address:    doyle.warriner@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-832-3225 
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